Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Haibo Tian	03/10/2009
Jun Cao	03/10/2009
Liaojun Pang	03/10/2009
Manxia Tie	03/10/2009
Zhenhai Huang	03/10/2009
Bianling Zhang	03/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINA IWNCOMM CO., LTD.
Street Address:	A201, Qin Feng Ge, Xi'an Software Park, No. 68 Ke Ji 2nd Road, Xi'an Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone
City:	Shaanxi Province
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	710075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12442462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: alexander.kuruvilla.marilyn@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 191148/US - 482231-6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary Abelev, Esq.

PATENT REEL: 022441 FRAME: 0946

500815573

1244246

340 00

Total Attachments: 9

source=191148Assignment24Mar2009#page1.tif source=191148Assignment24Mar2009#page2.tif source=191148Assignment24Mar2009#page3.tif source=191148Assignment24Mar2009#page4.tif source=191148Assignment24Mar2009#page5.tif source=191148Assignment24Mar2009#page6.tif source=191148Assignment24Mar2009#page7.tif source=191148Assignment24Mar2009#page8.tif source=191148Assignment24Mar2009#page9.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022441 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

HAIBO TIAN
A201, Qin Feng Ge
Xi'an Software Park
No. 68 Ke Ji 2nd Road
Xi'an Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone
Shaanxi Province 710075
P.R. CHINA

Citizenship: P.R. China

JUN CAO
A201, Qin Feng Ge
Xi'an Software Park
No. 68 Ke Ji 2nd Road
Xi'an Ri-Tech Industrial Development Zone
Shaanxi Province 710075
P.R. CHINA

Citizenship: P.R. China

LIAOJUN PANG
A201, Qin Feng Ge
Xi'an Software Park
No. 68 Ke Ji 2nd Road
Xi'an Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone
Shaanxi Province 710075
P.R. CHINA

Citizenship: P.R. China

MANXIA TIE
A201, Qin Feng Ge
Xi'an Software Park
No. 68 Ke Ji 2nd Road
Xi'an Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone
Shaanxi Province 710075
P.R. CHINA

Citizenship: P.R. China

Docket No.: 191148/US - 482231-00006

ZHENHAI HUANG

A201, Qin Feng Ge Xi'an Software Park No. 68 Ke Ji 2nd Road Xi'an Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone Shaanxi Province 710075 P.R. CHINA

Citizenship: P.R. China

and

BIANLING ZHANG

A201, Qin Feng Gc Xi'an Software Park No. 68 Ke Ji 2nd Road Xi'an Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone Shaanxi Province 710075 P.R. CHINA

Citizenship: P.R. China

have made an invention entitled "METHOD FOR OBTAINING AND VERIFYING PUBLIC KEY CERTIFICATE STATUS", as set forth and described in non-provisional patent application described hereforth which is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith, which was filed with the International Receiving Office on July 16, 2007, and assigned International Application No. PCT/CN2007/070303; and

WHEREAS, CHINA IWNCOMM CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of P.R. China and having an office for the transaction of business at A201. Qin Feng Ge, Xi'an Software Park, No. 68 Ke Ji 2nd Road, Xi'an Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone, Shaanxi Province 710075, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we, the said HAIBO TIAN, JUN CAO, LIAOJUN PANG, MANXIA TIE, ZHENHAI HUANG and BIANLING ZHANG, and for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to me in hand paid by said CHINA IWNCOMM CO., LTD., and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said CHINA IWNCOMM CO., LTD., at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said CHINA IWNCOMM CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled "METHOD FOR OBTAINING AND VERIFYING PUBLIC KEY CERTIFICATE STATUS", as set forth in non-provisional patent application described hereforth which is being filed with the United States Patent

Docket No.: 191148/U\$ -482231-00006

and Trademark Office herewith, which was filed with the International Receiving Office on July 16, 2007, and assigned International Application No. PCT/CN2007/070303; and in and to said application and any application claiming priority therefrom, and any non-provisional application, division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full and of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND we, the said HAIBO TIAN, JUN CAO, LIAOJUN PANG, MANXIA TIE, ZHENHAI HUANG and BIANLING ZHANG, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said CHINA IWNCOMM CO., LTD., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said CHINA IWNCOMM CO., LTD., its successors and assigns;

AND we, the said HAIBO TIAN, JUN CAO, LIAOJUN PANG, MANXIA TIE, ZHENHAI HUANG and BIANLING ZHANG, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said CHINA IWNCOMM CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said CHINA IWNCOMM CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, thay be required or necessary to more effectively secure to and vest in said CHINA IWNCOMM CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the said HAIBO TIAN, JUN CAO, LIAOJUN PANG, MANXIA TIE, ZHENHAI HUANG and BIANLING ZHANG, have hereunto set my hands and seal on the duto below written.

	· II describes were in englishmental and in the control of the con	Docke	t No.: 191148/US - 482231-00	0006
	•	Tian Hai Bo HAIBO TIAN	1994	144(46)
	Witness 1 Namo:		***************************************	
	Date: 2007. 3.10			
	Witness 2 Name: Wangyan Signature: wangyan Date: 2009, 3,10		,	* *************************************
and the second s	, which are a second and a second a second and a second a	9-14 Large Lafe, J. Lance		
			•	
	, sing of common reportation.	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	C-Mintell

-4 of9- .

Witness 1 Name: Zhara /;	Docket No.: 191148/US - 482231-00006		
Witness 1 Name:			
Signature: Skeng/: Date: 3009 3 0	·		
Witness 2			
Name: Wang yen	#-ORDERNI DE PROCESSO (C		
Date:			

Docket No.: 191148/US - 482231-00006 Witness 1 Witness 2 Name :_ Signature: Date:

Docket No.:	191148/US -	482231-00006
-------------	-------------	--------------

TIE Marxia	
MANXIA TIE	<u> </u>

Witness 1		
Name: Zhong);		
Signature: Zhangi:		
Date: 2009. 3. 10		·
Witness 2		
Name: Wang fan		
Signature: wang yan-	•	
Date; 1-9.3.10		•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

-7 of9-

-8 of 9-

			191148/US - 48:	223 <i>1-</i> 00006	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BIANLT	y Bionly	Name of the State	population of the second of th	
Witness 1	,	-4 TINKO	_ _		
Nume: >hang);		,			
Signature :head)					
Signature: heug)	10	-	-		
Witness 2	······································	* 100100 0-1		- TREE director (
Name: Wang yan					
Signature: War	<u> </u>	- .		•	
Signature: Wangyan Date: 2009. 3, 10					
		Tombus		,	
	· Idhannani - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T (· ,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				# 1411 · -	
4539-8057-318 ² \t	- 9 of 9-			•	

RECORDED: 03/24/2009

PATENT REEL: 022441 FRAME: 0956